Data Sheet
WCI1005CP Series
Product Name Chip Inductor
Series WCI1005CP Series
Size EIAJ 1005
Version A0
WCI1005CP Series Data Sheet Page 1 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181050 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
1. SCOPE
1.1. Ceramic core wire wound construction.
1.2. Component miniaturization is more suitable for SMT layout use.
1.3. Inductance values from 1.0 to 120 nH.
1.4. The Q value is better than multilayer technology.
2. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
.. WCI 1005  CP □□□ □ DG
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
UNIT: mm
M1
M
2
M3 M4 M4M5
M
6
0.36 0.46 0.36
0.
66
Series M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
WCI1005CP 1.19 MAX. 0.66 MAX. 0.64 MAX. 0.23±0.1 0.56±0.1 0.50±0.1
4. RATING TEMPERATURE
    OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -25°C TO +125°C.
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE: COMPONENT: -25°C TO +85°C.
TEMPERATURE RISE：Below 15°C at Rated Current.
CONTROL CODE
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
PRODUCT TYPE
DIMENSION
SERIES NAME
Recommended Patterns
WCI1005CP Series Data Sheet Page 2 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181050 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
5. STRUCTURE
6. MATERIAL LIST
7. TEST INSTRUMENT
7-1 Inductance、Q : TESTED BY AGILENT E4991B or equivalent
7-2 SRF : TESTED BY AGILENT 5071C or equivalent
7-3 DC Resistance : TESTED BY CHROMA 16502 or equivalent
7-4 Test Method :
Position coil under test as shown in below and contact coil with each terminal by adding weight.
ITEM MATERIAL
CATEGORY MATERIAL TYPE
1 WIRE POLYSOL
2 CORE CERAMIC
3 EPOXY UV TYPE
4. TERMINAL Ag+Ni+Sn
1
3
2
4
WCI1005CP Series Data Sheet Page 3 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181050 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
8. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number
Inductance
(nH)
@250MHz
Inductance
Tolerance
Q
MIN.
Inductance
(TYP.)
Q
(TYP.)
Inductance
(TYP.)
Q
(TYP.)
SRF
(GHz)
MIN.
DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.
Irms
(mA)
@900MHz @1700MHz
WCI1005CP2N2GDG 2.2 ±2% 19 2.19 55 2.23 82 10.80 0.070 960
WCI1005CP3N3GDG 3.3 ±2% 19 3.10 65 3.12 80 7.00 0.066 840
WCI1005CP5N6GDG 5.6 ±2% 20 5.20 48 5.28 75 4.80 0.083 760
WCI1005CP6N8GDG 6.8 ±2% 20 6.73 65 6.95 70 4.80 0.083 680
WCI1005CP7N5GDG 7.5 ±2% 22 7.91 60 8.22 85 4.80 0.100 680
WCI1005CP9N1GDG 9.1 ±2% 22 9.27 63 8.61 73 4.16 0.100 680
WCI1005CP12NGDG 12 ±2% 24 12.71 62 12.87 77 3.60 0.120 640
WCI1005CP18NGDG 18 ±2% 25 17.39 52 22.18 64 3.10 0.230 420
WCI1005CP19NGDG 19 ±2% 24 19.51 60 21.85 72 3.04 0.200 480
WCI1005CP20NGDG 20 ±2% 25 20.7 52 23.66 53 3.00 0.250 420
NOTE:
1. MSL: Level 1
WCI1005CP Series Data Sheet Page 4 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181050 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com